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Date From:  2/3/2026 -  Date To:  2/3/2026 02-02-2026Report Date:  
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No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 

Stat
Inte
rp

Sc
h

DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event Subtype Other Notes

1 03/23/2026 25-1-04097-2 ACCETTURO, 
SHANE N.

10402120
CCN:

10/05/1981  OUT KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

Assault 
4th 
Degree – 
DV

OH  : 02/10/2026

2 03/17/2026 25-1-04214-2 AGGARWAL, 
ADITYA

11992030
CCN:

01/01/1993  OUT FRYREAR, 
LANCE R.

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

Assault 4 
DV
Rqst 
sentencin
g on 2/13

OH  : 02/03/2026

3 03/03/2026 24-1-02825-7 CALLAHAN, 
PATRICK F.

11987475
CCN:

11/15/1962  OUT BURK, DUSTIN 
K.

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

Guilty 
Plea

Plea/se
ntence

CFTS

OH  : 02/09/2026
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4 03/26/2026 25-1-04233-9 EARLEY, BAILEY B. 11992233

CCN:
09/15/1998 Yes IN KAHSAY, 

MAHALIA C.
ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

Ct 1: 
PGAA 
Assault 4-
DV
Ct 2: To 
be 
dismissed 
at 
sentencin
g
Ct 3: 
PGAC 
UPFA 2
Ct 4: To 
be 
dismissed 
at 
sentencin
g
Ct 5: 
PGAC 
Malicious 
Mischief 
3-DV

OH  : 02/10/2026

5 03/24/2026 25-1-09661-7 EMERY, KEVIN T. 11973347
CCN:

12/12/1994  OUT TROMBOLD, 
KEVIN J.

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

Assault 4 
DV and 
felony 
violation 
of a no 
contact 
order

OH  : 02/10/2026
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6 03/25/2026 25-1-02733-0 GOMEZ VASQUEZ, 

CRISTIAN M.
10051028
CCN:

09/09/1990 Yes IN DERNBACH, 
JEFFREY C.

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.

ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

Attptd 
identity 
theft in 
the 2nd 
degree
Theft in 
the 3rd 
degree

OH  : 02/25/2026

7 03/25/2026 25-1-04137-5 GOMEZ VASQUEZ, 
CRISTIAN M.

10051028
CCN:

09/09/1990  IN DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.

ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY

Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

Assault in 
the 3rd 
degree

OH  : 02/25/2026

8 03/24/2026 25-1-00487-9 MELNIK, FEDOR 10451041
CCN:
1777359

09/04/1969  OUT SIMS, 
CHRISTOPHER 
M.

DUI- FELONY Guilty 
Plea

Plea 
only

DUI- 
FELONY
HIT/RUN - 
ATTENDE
D VEHICLE

OH  : 02/05/2026

9 03/30/2026 24-1-06779-1 NGUYEN, TAM T. 10468309
CCN:
1794909

03/02/1966  OUT Vietn
ames
e

SCH GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

CONT SUBS 
AMPHET/METH
AMPHET

Guilty 
Plea

Plea/se
ntence

PGAA 
Conspirac
y VUCSA, 
CFTS

OH  : 02/23/2026

10 03/30/2026 25-1-03487-5 NGUYEN, TAM T. 10468309
CCN:
1794909

03/02/1966  OUT Vietn
ames
e

SCH GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

Guilty 
Plea

Plea/se
ntence

To be 
dismissed 
at 
sentencin
g
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